
B.—l [Pt. I].

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1940-1941.

STATEMENT
showing
the

ISSUES
from
SEPARATE
ACCOUNTS
for
the

FINANCIAL
YEAR
ended
31st

March,
1941,

compared
with
the
Sums
voted
under
the

Appropriation
Act,

1940.

33

(Under
Section
86
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1926.)

§

|

Amount
voted.

|

i

Credits-ik-
aid

Ckidits-in-aid

h

|

Account
and

Vote

'j;WExppkdttiiei!
Amount

Issued
in

I

Credits-inlaid
received

estimated

g

1

'

annual
Vote 1Credits-in-aid
j

xotai
voted'unissued.

Excess.
i

estimated.*

;
in

Excess
of

but
hot

i>

!

VOTED.
j•

ESTIMATE.t
EECEIVED.

Land
job

Settlements
Account.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

51

Land
for
Settlements

....

..

399,900
0

0

100
0

0

400,000
0

0

380,014
14
3

19,985
5

9

..

100
0

0

183
6

9

Main
.Highways

Account.

52
Main
Highways

......

..

3,783,200
0

0

104,800
0

0

3,888,000
0

0

3,866,245
10
4

21,754
9

8

....

104,800
0

0

240,162
19
9

Social
Security

Fund.

53
Administration

Expenses
and

Emergency

Benefits

;;

..

..

605,949
0

0

63,700
0

0

669,649
0

0

641,394
17
6

28,254
2

6

..
63,700
0

0

5,474
9

4

54

Medical,
Hospital,
&c.,

Benefits'

....1,686,000
0

0

922
13
0

1,686,922
13
0

1,777,607
6

7..90,684
13
7

1,000
0

0

..

77
7

0

Services
not

provided
for..
£153
16
3

Less
amount

recovered ..
138
18
0

--....
14
18
3

Totals

......
2,291,949
0

0

64,622
13
0

2,356,571
13
0

2,419,017
2

4

28,254
2

6

90,684
13
7

64,700
0

0

5,474
9

4

77
7

0

State
Coal-mines
Account.

55
State
Coal-mines

......
..

451,339
0

0

2,623
15
8

453,962
15
8

494,509
12
7..40,546
16
11

3,150
0

0

..
526
4

4

State
Eokests

Account.

56
State

Forest
Service

..

..

..

500,000
0

0

48,267
15
2

548,267
15
2

548,257
17
1

9

18
1

..

66,820
0

0

..
18,552

4
10

Services
not

provided
for

..

..........
90
10
0

Totals

......
500,000
0

0

48,267
15
2

548,267
15
2

548,348
7

1

9

18
1..
66,820
0

0

..
18,552

4
10
|

Working
Railways

Account.

57

Working
Railways

......S,633,
909
0

0

1,297,805
14
1

9,931,714
14
1

9,959,968
1

7..28,253
7

6

2,002,100
0

0

..
704,294
5
11

6
These
are
the
amounts
shown
in
column
4
of
the
Schedule
to
the

Appropriation
Act,
and
are

voted
only
to
the
extent
to
which
they

are
actually

received.

f
These
credits
have
not
been

appropriated,
and

are
not

available
for

expenditure

except
under
the
provisions
of

section
51,
subsection

(3),
of
the

Public
Revenues

Act,
1926.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

