PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1940-1941.

STATEMENT showing the ISSUES from SEPARATE ACCOUNTS for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1941, compared with the Sums voted under the Appropriation Act, 1940.

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.)

on			AMOUNT VOTED.	•				·	CREDITS-IN-AID	CREDITS-IN-AID
VOTE	Account and Vote.	ANNUAL VOTE.	CREDITS-IN-AID VOTED.	TOTAL VOTED.	EXPENDITURE,	AMOUNT UNISSUED.	ISSUED IN EXCESS,	CREDITS-IN-AID ESTIMATED.*	RECEIVED IN EXCESS OF ESTINATE.	ESTIMATED BUT NOT RECEIVED.
51	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT. Land for Settlements	£ s. d. 399,900 0 0	£ s. d. 100 0 0	£ s. d. 400,000 0 0	£ s. d. 380,014.14.3	£ s. d. 19,985 5 9	. s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 183 6 9	ж s d.
52	MAIN HIGHWAYS ACCOUNT. Main Highways	3,783,200 0 0	104,800 0 0	3,888,000 0 0	3,866,245 10 4	21,754 9 8		104,800 0 0	240,162 19 9	
53	Administration Expenses and Emergency Benefits Medical, Hospital, &c., Benefits Services not provided for £153 16 3 Less amount recovered 138 18 9	605,949 0 0 1,686,660 0 0	63,700 0 0 922 13 0	669,649 0 0 1,686,922 13 0	641,394 17 6 1,777,607 6 7	28,254 2 6	90,684 13 7	63,700 0 0 1,000 0 0	5,474 8 4	77.70
		٠	:	:	14 18 3		:	:	P T	:
	Totals	2,291,949 0 0	64,622 13 0	2,356,571 13 0	2,419,017 2 4	28,254 2 6	90,684 13 7	64,700 0 0	5,474 9 4	77 7 0
žč	State Coal-mines	451,339 0 0	2,623 15 8	453,962 15 8	494,509 12 7		40,546 16 11	3,150 0 0	-	526 4 4
56	State Forests Account. State Forest Service Services not provided for	500,000 0 0	48,267 15 2	548,267 15 2	548,257 17 1	9 18 1		66,820 0 0		18,552 4 10
	Totals	500,000 0 0	48,267 15 2	548,267 15 2	548,348 7 1	9 18 1		66,820 0 0	:	18,552 4 10
57	Working Railways Account. Working Railways	8,633,909 0 0	1,297,805 14 1	9,931,714 14 1	9,959,968 1 7	•	28,253 7 6	2,002,100 0 0		704,294 5 11
	* These are the amounts shown in column 4 of the Schedule to the Appropriation Act, and are voted only to the extent to which they are actually received.	to the Appropriation A	ct, and are voted only	to the extent to which	they are actually receive		These credits have r	These credits have not been appropriated, and are not available for expenditure	and are not availab	le for expenditure

*These are the amounts shown in column 4 of the Schedule to the Appropriation Act, and are voted only to the extent to which they are actually received. except under the provisions of section 51, subsection (3), of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.